

## Karnataka Science and Technology Promotion Society

Department of TT, BT and N&T, Government of Karnatake hana Bhavana', 24/2, 3rd Floor, 21st Main Road, Banashankari Stage II, Bengaluru- 560070, KARNATAKA-INDIA

Telephone/Fax: 080-26711166; Email: ksteps.dst@gmail.com

No. DST/KSTEPS/Ph.D. Feilowship/ PHY-02: 2019-20/ 529/

Date: July 30, 2021

ĩo:

Mr. Mahesha Dept. of Studies in Physics University of Mysore Manasagangotri, Mysore

## Fellowship Renewal Letter

Dear Candidate,

You are aware that, you have been selected as one of the beneficiaries of **DST-Ph.D. fellowship** program of the Dept. of Science and Technology, Govt. of Karnataka for the FY 2019-'20 and receiving the fellowship from March 2020. The tenure of fellowship as per the award letter is one year, which ends on February 28, 2021.

In this regard, we are happy to inform you that, after reviewing your consolidated report, your fellowship tenure has been extended for one more year, i.e., from March 01, 2021 To February 28, 2022. The fellowship amount and other terms and conditions will remain same for this period.

It is to be noted that, the award of DST-Ph.D. fellowship does not imply any assurance or guarantee to subsequent employement by KSTePS/DST, Govt. of Karnataka.

For any clarification, please contact Dr. Rohit Kumar H.G., Scientist-SD, KSTePS (Telephone: 080-26711166/9620496302 Email: <u>dstphdfellowship@gmail.com</u>).

Thanking you,



Managing Director, KSTePS

## Copy to:

- Registrar, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore 570006
- Chairman/HOD, Dept. of Studies in Physics, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore 570005

Decest

Deputy Registrar Planning Development & Implementation University of Mysore MYSORE

1/2

 Supervisor: Dr. Lokanath N. K., Professor, Dept. of Studies in Physics, University of Mysore, Manasagangotri, Mysore 570006

> . .

4. Office Copy

-1-